
Yearly Monthly Weekly

1 $33,584 $2,799 $646

2 $45,582 $3,799 $877

3 $57,579 $4,799 $1,107

4 $69,576 $5,798 $1,338

5 $81,574 $6,798 $1,569

6 $93,571 $7,798 $1,800

7 $105,569 $8,798 $2,030

8 $117,566 $9,798 $2,261

each additional person $11,998 $1,000 $231

Medicaid Income Eligibility for Pregnant Women and Children under 1 year old 

Effective January 2024; subject to annual income updates. 
Source: 2024 NYS Eligibility and Cost 
https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/child_health_plus/eligibility_and_cost.htm#medicaid

Household Income

Household Size



Effective January 2024; subject to annual income updates. 
Source: 2024 NYS Eligibility and Cost 
https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/child_health_plus/eligibility_and_cost.htm#medicaid

$33,584 

$45,582

$57,579

$69,576

$81,574

Yearly Household Income

H
ou

se
ho

ld
 S

iz
e

Pregnant Women and children under 1 years old are Medicaid eligible 
in households earning up to 223% of  the Federal Poverty Level


	Children-Medicaid Income Chart
	Child-Medicaid

