Medicaid Income Eligibility for Pregnant Women and Children under 1 year old			
	Household Income		
Household Size	Yearly	Monthly	Weekly
1	\$33,584	\$2,799	\$646
2	\$45,582	\$3,799	\$877
3	\$57,579	\$4,799	\$1,107
4	\$69,576	\$5,798	\$1,338
5	\$81,574	\$6,798	\$1,569
6	\$93,571	\$7,798	\$1,800
7	\$105,569	\$8,798	\$2,030
8	\$117,566	\$9,798	\$2,261
each additional person	\$11,998	\$1,000	\$231

Effective January 2024; subject to annual income updates.

Source: 2024 NYS Eligibility and Cost

https://www.health.ny.gov/health\_care/child\_health\_plus/eligibility\_and\_cost.htm#medicaid

**Pregnant Women and children under I years old** are **Medicaid** eligible in households earning up to 223% of the Federal Poverty Level



Yearly Household Income